
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Defender 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Diana Lovelace 

Telephone Number (909) 382-3943 

 
 

Contractor  West Publishing Corporation 

Contractor Representative Duke Kang 

Telephone Number On File 

Contract Term 60 Months 

Original Contract Amount $320,778 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount $320,778 

Cost Center 4910001000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Agreement with West 
Publishing Corporation, including non-standard terms, for online legal research 
services in the amount of $320, 778 for the period beginning on the date that 
West Publishing Corporation processes the order and continuing for 60 months. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Supervising Deputy County 
Counsel 

     Diana Lovelace, Chief of Administration 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


